
 

1  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

 
 PAKISTAN AERONAUTICAL COMPLEX, KAMRA  

MIRAGE REBUILD FACTORY 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO MRF/17-18/15 DATED 08 May, 2018. 
 

1. Mirage Rebuild Factory, Pakistan Aeronautical Complex Board Kamra invites sealed bids 
from the Original manufacturer / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractor registered with 
Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and PACB registered for supply of following Miscellaneous 
on F.O.R Basis (Professional Tax certificate, Punjab is mandatory). Details of requirements is as 
follows:- 
 

“Motorized Industrial Curtain, X-Ray Baggage Machine, Military Aircraft Weighing System (Load Cell 
System), F.P.I System (L/R)” 

 

2. List of items can also be downloaded from PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk and as well as 
PACB website www.pac.org.pk  free of cost or can be collected from DTE of Log (LP Section) 
MRF PAC Kamra Distt Attock from  09-05-2018 during working hours (except holidays). 

 

3. The quotations, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the Tender List, must reach at 
Mirage Rebuild Factory PACB Kamra before 22-05-2018 at 1000 Hrs. Quotations will be 
opened on the same day at 1100 Hrs. The advertisement is also available on PPRA website at 
www.ppra.org.pk and as well as PACB website www.pac.org.pk    

 

 
 
 
DUE DATE   :        22-05-2018 before 1000 Hrs. 

             TENDER OPENING TIME :        22-05-2018 at 1100 Hrs.  
 

Please contact Tele # 051-9099-4294 / 4414, 4417 or Fax No 057-9317412 for any other 
information. 

            
 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR LOGISTICS  
                      MRF PACB KAMRA 
                                                                                                           DISTT ATTOCK 
 

   
Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 

    Contact No. 051-90994294, 4414 & 4417, Fax No. 057-9317412 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/


 

2  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

 
LIST OF OPEN TENDER NO MRF/17-18/15 

 DATED 08-05-2018 OPENING DATE 22-05-2018 
 

SN
O 

PART NO NOUN QTY U/I SPECIFICATION 

1 
5650PK0650001 

 

MOTORIZED 
INDUSTRIAL 

CURTAIN 
4950 S/FT 

SIZE REQUIRED : (A) 95 FTX H 18 FT 
(B) 50 FTX H 18 FT 
( C) L=47 FT X H 18 FT 
(D) L=36 FT X H 18 FT 
(E) L=47 FTX  18 FT 
MECHANICS: MOTORIZED CURTAINS, 
FIXED GEARS , 2-3 HP MOTORS 
TAT: 40-50 SECONDS 
MEMBRANCE: TRANSLUCENT WATER 
PROOF , UV RESISTANT,TEMPERATURE 
RESISTANT AND TRANSPARENT GAP IN 
THE CENTER OF EACH FOR  VISION 
THROUGH THEM 
INSTALLATION: THE INSTALLATION OF 
THE CURTAINS WILL BE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF VENDERS 
WARRANTY: 02 YEARS FOR MOTOR AND 
FIVE YEARS FOR FABRIC CURTAINS 

2 5860PK2920001 
X RAY BAGGAGE 

MACHINE 
01 EA 

TYPE: HI-SCAN 6040I (SMITHS) OR 
EQUIVALENT,DIMENSION:620(W) 
X418(H)(MM)X *24.4(W)X 16.5(H),OBJECT 
SIZE:615WX 410H(MM)X*24.2(W)X 
16.54(H),CONVEYOR HEIGHT: APPROX 
694MM (27.3",CONVEYOR SPEED AT 
MAINS FREQUENCY: APPROX694MM 
(27.3"),MAX CONVEYOR LOAD EVEN 
DISTRIBUTED THE WHOLE CONVEYOR 
160KG (352LBS),RESOLUTION(WIRE 
DELECTABLITY):STANDARD 38AWG 
(0.1MM)TYPICAL 39AWG 
(0.09MM),PENETRATION 
(STEEL)STANDARD 27MM* TYPICAL 
30MM,X-RAY DOSE/INSPECTIN (TYPICAL): 
STANDARD 0.7 USV(0.07MREM)* WITH HI-
MAT : 1.6 USV (0.14MREM),FILM 
SAFETY:GUARANTED UP TO ISO 1600 
(33DN),DUTY CYCLE: 100% NO WARM UP 
PROCEDURE REQUIRED,ANODE 
VOLTAGE -COOLING:140KV 
HERNITIONALLY SEATED OIL BATH,BEEM 
DIRECTION: DIAGONAL,W-RAY 
CONVERTED L-SHAPED DETECTOR 



 

3  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

LINE,GREY LEVEL STORED: 4096,IMAGE 
PRESENTATION :B/W, COLOUR,VIDEO 
MEMORY: 1280X1024/24BIT,IMAGE 
EVALUATION FUNTIONS:VARI-
MAT,02,OS,HIGH,ELECTRONIC 
ZOOM:ENLARGEMENT 2-,3-,4,...16 TIMES 

3 BW2000 

MILITARY 
AIRCRAFT 
WEIGHING 
SYSTEM (LOAD 
CELL SYSTEM) 

01 EA 

REQUIRED MODEL BW2000 OR 
EQUIVALENTSTEM:LOAD CELL STEM HAS 
ALSO BEEN 
STRENGTHENED,WIRELESS:CAPTURES 
SERIAL NUMBERS OF SCALES 
CORRESPONDING WITH LANDING GEAR 
CONFIGURATIONS.AUTO CALCULATE 
CENTER OF GRAVILTY AND 
%MAC.STORE DATA FILE AND WEIGHING 
REPORTS.CONNECTS TO DESKTOP PC 
OR LAPTOP FOR DATA 
TRANSFER.CALIBRATION:GEC USES A 10 
POINT DIGITAL CALIBRATION FROM 
ZERO TO MAXIMUM CAPACITY.01 
DGECD2-00000-3 10K 3 EACH DIGITAL 
LOAD CELL SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES >10 
TON EACH.EQUIVALENT OR HIGHER 
REQUIRED. 

4 
PICO-FLUOR-
F/HC-1 

F.P.I System (L/R) 01 Ea 

SCOPE OF WORK 
(a) SHIFTING OF SEMI-AUTOMATIC 

FPI SYSTEM FROM QUALITY 
ENGINE HANGER TO R&F WING 

(b) SERVICEABILITY OF ELECTRICAL 
MOTORS OVEN HEATERS AND 
BLOWER 

(c) LAYING OF CRANE FOUNDATION 
CAPACITY 01 TON AND SHIFTING 
OF OVERHEAD CRANE IN 
SERVICEABLE CONDITION 

(d) SHIFTING OF ELECTRICAL PANEL 
OF SYSTEM SAFE ROUTING OF 
ELECTRICAL CABLES. 

(e) AFTER SHIFTING OF MACHINE AT 
R&F WING COMPLETE 
SERVICEABILITY / OPERATION OF 
MACHINE TO BE CHECKED FOR 10 
DAYS 

(f) PROVISIONING DRAINAGE 
SYSTEM AT NEW LOCATION. 

(g) PROVISIONING OF WATER 
SUPPLY CONNECTION AT NEW 
LOCATION. 



 

4  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

(h) SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM 
OF WATER TO BE ENSURED 

(i) PROVISIOING OF AIR SUPPLY PIPE 
LINES AT NEW LOCATION. 

(j) SHIFTING OF POST CLEANING 
WASHING CABIN.REQUISSTE 
WATER , AIR, AND LIGHTING 
CONNECTION. 

 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 

(i) GST may be indicated separately. The envelops must be marked with “Item’s name and 
Commercial / Technical offer”. Literature / brochures of equipment must be attached with technical 
offer.  
(ii) Quotations must be submitted in two copies for single line item i.e. one copy with technical 
details without price and one copy as commercial offer in one envelops (no quotation will be 
accepted if it contains more than 01 item in a single quotation) 
(iii) Validity period should not be less than 90-120 days. 
(iv) Complete technical specifications, MSDS, OEM & Conformance Certificate, Calibration 
certificate, Fitness report where applicable are required. Sample of chemicals may be asked for 
test.  
(v) Quotation received after due date / time will not be entertained. The CFA reserves the right 
to accept / reject the part or whole tender. 
(vii) Professional Tax certificate, Punjab is mandatory. 
(vii) Quantity can be increased / decreased at the time of order as per our requirement. 
(viii) 05% of earnest money (CDR/BD) is also required in case of qualifying (for non registered 
with PAC Board). 
(ix) Accepted Firms/ vendors will deliver item available within country in 01 week (R) 01 
week and any imported item availability must be delivered by 25 May, 2018.  
(x) Meeting will be held with procurement agency if item available at foreign source is 
beyond above said delivery period. 

                                                                                                                              
  
 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR LOGISTICS  
                      MRF PACB KAMRA 
                                                                                                           DISTT ATTOCK 
 

 
    Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 



 

5  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

    Contact No. 051-90994294 & 4414, Fax No. 057-9317412  


